PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4742251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVERGREEN ENTERPRISES OF VIRGINIA, LLC	12/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAMBECO LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	5915 MIDLOTHIAN TPKE
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D752825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)231-2888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8042311800

Email: legal@myevergreen.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL L BLACK

Address Line 1: EVERGREEN ENTERPRISES
Address Line 2: 5915 MIDLOTHIAN TPKE
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L BLACK	
SIGNATURE:	/CLB/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Assignment EEVa to Bambeco (Patent)w date#page1.tif source=IP Assignment EEVa to Bambeco (Patent)w date#page2.tif source=IP Assignment EEVa to Bambeco (Patent)w date#page3.tif

PATENT 504695529 REEL: 044440 FRAME: 0075

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of November 8, 2017 ("Effective Date"), is made by Evergreen Enterprises of Virginia, LLC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 5915 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond, Virginia, in favor of Bambeco Lifestyle International LLC ("Assignee"), a Virginia Limited Liability Company, located at 5915 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond, Virginia.

WHEREAS, Assignor was a party to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 26, 2017 ("APA") in which Assignor acquired certain Intellectual Property Assets ("IP Assets") on behalf of a newly formed affiliate business entity;

WHEREAS, Assignee, the legal entity for whom the IP Assets were acquired through the APA, was duly established under the laws of the State of Virginia on November 8, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to formally transfer, convey and assign the IP Assets to Assignee and to use this instrument for the recording of IP Assets with domestic and foreign governmental authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the following:

- (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"); provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth in Schedule 2 hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing;
- (b) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 2 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof (the "Patents");

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as attorney in fact to execute any documents on its behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the Invention.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING]

PATENT REEL: 044440 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
EVERGREEN ENTERPRISES	BAMBECO LIFESTYLE
OF VIRGINIA, LLC	INTERNATIONAL LLC
By:	By: My CX
Name	Name
Title	Title
12/19/2017	12/19/2017
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 044440 FRAME: 0077

SCHEDULE 2: PATENT

hummingbird feeder. US Patent No: USD752825S

PATENT REEL: 044440 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 12/19/2017